(=

MAD Use your smartphone to T F¥age- 3
E IN THE USA scan this QR code to visit '}_iéiﬂ!__}
AnchorAudio.com =Fe Fer. i

ANCHOR
PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEMS

Touchboards

205 Westwood Ave, Long Branch, NJ 07740
Phone: 866-94 BOARDS (2627T3) / (T32)-222-1511
Fax: (732)-222-T088 | E-mail: salesitouchboards.com

PRODUCT CATALOG

2012



cristine
Touchboards_stamp

http://www.touchboards.com/




I PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEMS

Beacon™ 4,5
Liberty Platinum AC/DC 6,7
Explorer Pro AC/DC 8,9
Liberty Platinum AC Only 10
Explorer Pro AC Only 11
PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS
MegaVox Pro 12,13
Little Big Horn 14
RescueMAN 15

AN-Mini/MiniVox Lite 16,17
AN-30 18,19
AN-130 20,21
AN-135 22,23
ClassACT 24,25
AN-1000X 26
ANX-70/Mini-70/AMP-70 27

PortaCom 28,29
ProLink 500™ 30,31

CouncilMAN™ 32,33

Acclaim 34, 35

Seville 36

Admiral 37
ASSISTIVE LISTENING 38,39
RECEIVERS / MICROPHONES 40, 41
TRANSPORTERS / CASES / COVERS 42
WEIGHTS & MEASUREMENTS 43
PRODUCT / MARKET MATRIX 44,45
TERMS, CONDITIONS & WARRANTY 46, 47
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE 48
INTELLIGIBILITY 49
SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL 50

SALES AND CUSTOMER SERVICE - (800) 262-4671

Let customer service make your ordering process simple! FAX your order to (760) 827-7105.
Your order will be entered and reviewed for accuracy. A customer service representative will call you if there are questions.

United States.........ccocevvvveviierniiiriienan, (800) 262-4671 South America/ Mexico................ (760) 827-7100 x117
Canada ........ccoevvveviriiiiiiiiiiieins (760) 827-7100 x106 Europe/Other Export............... +1 (760) 827-7100 x117

AnchorAudio.com



BEACON™

The Beacon is a battery-powered, portable line array sound system like no other in the market! The line
array tower unfolds in less than a minute and contains eight 4 inch speakers with an additional three 8
inch subwoofers in the base. It stands about 6 feet tall and has a clean, full range of sound that spreads
evenly over any large crowd without the need for a stand.

The Beacon offers user friendly controls, an optional built-in MP3 player and up to two wireless receivers.
The compact enclosure has a storage bag for microphones and a collapsible handle with rolling wheels.
Use the Beacon at sporting events, graduations, outdoor camps, auditoriums, and more!

Product Specs
Product HWD:
Closed: 28.5" X 18" X 12.5”
Opened: 71.5" X 18" X 12.5”
Ship Weight: 60 Ibs

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BEACON SOUND SYSTEMS - Does not include mic
BEA-7500 Beacon AC/DC Powered
BEA-7500U1 Beacon with one built-in Wireless Receiver
BEA-7500U2 Beacon with two built-in Wireless Receivers
BEA-7500M Beacon with built-in MP3 Player
BEA-7500MU1  Beacon with built-in MP3 Player & one Wireless Receiver
BEA-7500MU2  Beacon with built-in MP3 Player & two Wireless Receivers

MICROPHONES

WH-6000 Wireless Handheld Microphone

WB-6000 Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
Beacon Line Array Sound System CN-60 Collar Mic TA4F Plug

EM-TA4F UltraLite Mic TA4F Plug

HBM-TA4F Headband Mic TA4F Plug

LM-60 Lapel Mic TA4F Plug

MIC-90 Handheld Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable



PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEMS

FEATURES

True AC/DC, 110/220V power supply

150W AC mode / 125W DC mode

(peak wattage 300W AC mode / 250W DC mode)

112 dB of clear sound

Reaches crowds of 5000+ indoor / 1000 - 2500 outdoor
Up to two built-in 16 channel UHF wireless receivers
“Voice over” music ducking feature

Lightweight array tower has eight 4” speakers

Base has three 8” subwoofers

Propriety Class D amplifier

Two universal microphone input jacks

Optional built-in MP3 player accepts SD card,

USB flash drive or 3.5mm auxiliary input for iPod
Charging LED bar indicator

5V USB charger

Nylon mesh storage bag

Durable enclosure case with wheels and retractable handle
UV treated / fade resistant case

BBP-7500 Beacon Basic Package Includes:

BEA-7500MU1 with built-in MP3 and one wireless receiver

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack
Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F
UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel

Includes mini cable to plug in iPOD or external audio source
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BDP-7500 Beacon Deluxe Package Includes:

BEA-7500MU2 with built-in MP3 and two wireless receivers

e Choice of two transmitters: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

e (Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F
UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel

e Includes mini cable to plug in iPOD or external audio source
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LIBERTY PLATINUM

AC/DC Option

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
LIBERTY SOUND SYSTEMS - Does not include mic

LIB-7500
LIB-7500U1
LIB-7500U2
LIB-7500M
LIB-7500MU1
LIB-7500MU2
LIB-7500C
LIB-7500CU1
LIB-7500CU2
LIB-7501

Liberty AC/DC powered

Liberty with one built-in Wireless Receiver

Liberty with two built-in Wireless Receivers

Liberty with built-in MP3 Player

Liberty with built-in MP3 & one Wireless Receiver
Liberty with built-in MP3 & two Wireless Receivers
Liberty with built-in CD Player

Liberty with built-in CD player & one Wireless Receiver
Liberty with built-in CD player & two Wireless Receivers
Unpowered Companion Speaker

PART NUMBER

WH-6000
WB-6000
CM-60
EM-TA4F
HBM-TA4F
LM-60
MIC-90

bty

SS-5650
MSB-201
HC-ARMOR30
SOFT-7500
NL-7500
NL-7500WP

MP3-TOTE
CC-550

SC-50NL
SC-100NL
6000-14P
6000-18P
6000-XLR
LINE-30M
XLR-50MF

Product Specs
Product HWD: 22" X 14” X 11.5”
Ship Weight: 40 Ibs

NL-7500WP-CAMO

LBP-7500
LIBERTY BASIC PACKAGE
WITH WH-6000

DESCRIPTION
MICROPHONES
Wireless Handheld Mic
Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
Collar Mic TA4F Plug
UltraLite Mic TA4F Plug
Headband Mic TA4F Plug
Lapel Mic TA4F Plug
Handheld Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable
ACCESSORIES
Heavy-Duty Stand
Mic Stand with Boom
Anchor Armor Hard Case - Liberty
Soft Rolling Case - Liberty
Liberty Soft Cover
Liberty Soft Cover - Weather Proof
Liberty Soft Cover - Weather Proof - Camouflage
Holds MP3 Player and Mic
Soft Case for two SS-550 Speaker Stands
CABLES
Companion Speaker Cable
Companion Speaker Cable - 100 ft.
Cable Adapter (TA4F to 1/4”)
Cable Adapter (TA4F to 3.5 mm)
Cable Adapter (TA4F to XLR)
30 ft. Line Cable (male to male phone plug)
Mic Extension Cable Male/Female 50 ft.



PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEMS

FEATURES

e True AC/DC, 110/220V power supply e External speaker output powers the

e 125W AC mode / 100W DC mode LIB-7501companion speaker
(peak wattage 250W AC mode / 220W DC mode) e 1/4”line input

e 110 dB of clear sound e 1/4” line output

Reaches crowds of 1500+ Optional built-in MP3 player accepts SD card,

(3000+ with a companion speaker) . USB flash drive or 3.5mm input for iPod
Up to two built-in 16 channel UHF wireless receivers Optional built-in CD player

“Voice over” music ducking feature Charging LED bar indicator
Two universal microphone jack inputs 5V USB charging port
Recessed back panel protects knobs and parts UV treated / fade resistant case
Bass and treble controls

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options
LBP-7500 Liberty Basic Package Includes:

LIB-7500MU1 with built-in MP3 or LIB-7500CU1 with built-in CD and one wireless receiver Ik
§S-550 (Speaker stand) i
Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband,
or LM-60 lapel

e Includes mini cable to plug in iPOD or external audio source

LBP-7500 DUAL Liberty Basic Package Includes:

e |IB-7500MU2 with built-in MP3 or LIB-7500CU2 with built-in CD and two wireless receivers
e Accessories the same as LBP-7500 plus choice of second wireless mic

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options

LDP-7500 Liberty Deluxe Package Includes: ll'-‘
LIB-7500MU1 with built-in MP3 or LIB-7500CU1 with built-in CD and one wireless receiver |.t ]
LIB-7501 (Companion speaker) 1
SC-50NL (Companion speaker cable)

Two SS-550 (Speaker stands)

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F
headband, or LM-60 lapel

e Includes mini cable to plug in iPOD or external audio source

LDP-7500 DUAL Liberty Deluxe Package Includes:

e |IB-7500MU2 or LIB-7500CU2 and two wireless receivers
e Accessories the same as LDP-7500 plus choice of second wireless mic
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EXPLORER PRO

AC/DC Option

Where will you Explore? Traveling the world with a portable sound system has never
been easier. Asia, Africa, Antarctica... the Explorer Pro has seen and done it all. Just
stick it in a case, throw it on an airplane and off you go. Even in areas where AC
power is not an option, the Explorer Pro’s built-in battery continues to perform. One
wireless microphone, two wireless microphones - it’s up to you. So, where will you
explore? Use the Explorer for schools, corporate events, and places of worship.

Product Specs
Product HWD: 17" X 10.5” X 9.5”
Ship Weight: 27 Ibs

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EXPLORER SOUND SYSTEMS - Does not include mic

EXP-7500 Explorer AC/DC Powered

EXP-7500U1 Explorer with one built-in Wireless Receiver
EXP-7500U2 Explorer with two built-in Wireless Receivers
EXP-7501 Unpowered Companion Speaker

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MICROPHONES
WH-6000 Wireless Handheld Mic
WB-6000 Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
CM-60 Collar Mic TA4F Plug
EM-TA4F UltraLite Mic TA4F Plug
HBM-TA4F Headband Mic TA4F Plug
LM-60 Lapel Mic TA4F Plug
MIC-90 Handheld Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable
ACCESSORIES
SS-550 Heavy-Duty Stand
MSB-201 Mic Stand with Boom
HC-ARMOR24-EXP  Anchor Armor Hard Case - Explorer
SOFT-EXP Soft Rolling Case - Explorer
NL-EXP Explorer Soft Cover
MP3-TOTE Holds MP3 player and Mic
CC-550 Soft Case for two SS-550 Speaker Stands
CABLES
SC-50NL Companion Speaker Cable
SC-100NL Companion Speaker Cable - 100 ft.
6000-14P Cable Adapter (TA4F to 1/4”)
6000-18P Cable Adapter (TA4F to 3.5 mm)
6000-XLR Cable Adapter (TA4F to XLR)
LINE-30M 30 ft. Line Cable (male to male phone plug)

XLR-50MF Mic Extension Cable Male/Female 50 ft.



PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEMS

FEATURES

e True AC/DC, 110/220V power supply
e 75W AC mode / 50W DC mode
(peak wattage 100W AC mode / 75W DC mode)
e 110 dB of clear sound
e Reaches crowds of 800+
(1600+ with a companion speaker)
e Up to two built-in 16 channel UHF wireless
receivers
e “Voice over” music ducking feature
6.5” woven fiber woofer and high-output
horn tweeter

EBP-7500 Explorer Basic Package Includes:

EXP-7500U1 with one built-in wireless receiver
SS-550 (Speaker stand)

or LM-60 lapel

EBP-7500 DUAL Explorer Basic Package Includes:

e EXP-7500U2 with two built-in wireless receivers
e Accessories same as EBP-7500 plus second wireless mic

EDP-7500 Explorer Deluxe Package Includes:

EXP-7500U1 with one built-in wireless receiver
EXP-7501 (Companion speaker)

SC-50NL (Companion speaker cable)

Two SS-550 (Speaker stands)

headband, or LM-60 lapel

EDP-7500 DUAL Explorer Deluxe Package Includes:

e EXP-7500U2 with two built-in wireless receivers
e EXP-7501 (Companion speaker)
e Accessories the same as EDP-7500 plus second wireless mic

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack
Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband,

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack
Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F b

Two universal microphone jack inputs
Recessed back panel protects

knobs and ports

UV treated / fade resistant case
External speaker output powers
companion speaker

Charging LED bar indicator

SOFT-EXP

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options

I

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options
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LIBERTY PLATINUM

AC Only Option

PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION

LIBERTY AC POWERED SOUND SYSTEM - Does not include mic
LIB-7500AC Liberty AC Powered
LIB-7500U1AC  Liberty with one built-in Wireless Receiver
LIB-7500U2AC  Liberty with two built-in Wireless Receivers
LIB-7500MAC  Liberty with built-in MP3 Player Product Specs
LIB-7500MUTAC  Liberty with built-in MP3 player & one Wireless Receiver Product HWD: 22" X 14" X 11.5”
LIB-7500MU2AC  Liberty with built-in MP3 player & two Wireless Receivers Ship Weight: 28 lbs
LIB-7500CAC Liberty with built-in CD Player
LIB-7500CU1AC  Liberty with built-in CD Player & one Wireless Receiver
LIB-7500CU2AC  Liberty with built-in CD Player & two Wireless Receivers
LIB-7501 Unpowered Companion Speaker

See Liberty Page 6 for Accessory and Mic Options

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options
LBP-7500AC Liberty Basic Package Includes: :
4

LIB-7500MU1AC with built-in MP3 or LIB-7500CU1AC with built-in CD and one wireless receiver fl.
SS-550 (Speaker stand)

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60
lapel

LBP-7500AC DUAL Liberty Basic Package Includes:

e |IB-7500MU2AC with built-in MP3 or LIB-7500CU2AC with built-in CD and two wireless receivers
e Accessories same as LBP-7500 plus choice of second wireless mic

LDP-7500AC Liberty Deluxe Package Includes:

LIB-7500MU1AC with built-in MP3 or LIB-7500CU1AC with built-in CD and one wireless receiver []t lt
LIB-7501 (Companion speaker) £

SC-50NL (Companion speaker cable)

Two SS-550 (Speaker stands)

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F *
headband, or LM-60 lapel

LDP-7500AC DUAL Liberty Deluxe Package Includes:

e LIB-7500MU2AC or LIB-7500CU2 and two wireless receivers
e Accessories same as LDP-7500 plus choice of second wireless mic

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options
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RTABLE SOUND SYSTEMS

EXPLORER PRO

PART

AC Only Option

NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EXPLORER AC POWERED SOUND SYSTEM - Does not include mic

EXP-7500AC Explorer AC Powered
EXP-7500U1AC ' Explorer with one Wireless Receiver
EXP-7500U2AC = Explorer with two Wireless Receivers
EXP-7501 Unpowered Companion Speaker

See Explorer Page 8 for Accessory and Mic Options

EBP-7500AC Explorer Basic Package Includes:

EXP-7500U1AC with one built-in wireless receiver

SS-550 (Speaker stand)

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F
headband, or LM-60 lapel

EBP-7500AC DUAL Explorer Basic Package Includes:

e EXP-7500U2AC with two built-in wireless receivers
e Accessories same as EBP-7500AC plus second wireless mic

EDP-7500AC Explorer Deluxe Package Includes:

EXP-7500U1AC with one built-in wireless receiver

EXP-7501 (Companion speaker)

SC-50NL (Companion speaker cable)

Two SS-550 (Speaker stands)

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F
headband, or LM-60 lapel

EDP-7500AC DUAL Explorer Deluxe Package Includes:

e EXP-7500U2AC with two built-in wireless receivers
e EXP-7501 (Companion speaker)
e Accessories same as EDP-7500AC plus second wireless mic

Product Specs
Product HWD: 177 X 10.5” X 9.5”
Ship Weight: 21 Ibs

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options

I I
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MegaVox Pro

Product Specs
Product HWD: 13" X 9" X 14”

Just grab it and go! With the MegaVox Pro you're ready for any Ship Weight: 20 Ibs

situation...it’s lightweight, loud and easy to carry. Thousands report it’s
the most reliable PA system on the market. Emergency responders like
its signal alert siren, wired microphone and convenient shoulder strap.
Coaches, band directors and auctioneers appreciate the flexibility of
the AC/DC operation and the range of the wireless microphones.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MEGAVOX PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS - Includes MIC-50
MEGA-7500 MegaVox AC/DC Powered
MEGA-7500U1 MegaVox with one built-in Wireless Receiver
MEGA-7500U2 MegaVox with two built-in Wireless Receivers

MEGA-7501 Unpowered Companion Speaker (does not include mic)
MICROPHONES
WH-6000 Wireless Handheld Mic
WB-6000 Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
CM-60 Collar Mic TA4F Plug
EM-TA4F UltraLite Mic TA4F Plug
HBM-TA4F Headband Mic TA4F Plug
LM-60 Lapel Mic TA4F Plug
HBM-50 Headband Mic 1/4” Plug
MIC-50 Handheld Mic 1/4” Plug
ACCESSORIES
SS-550 Heavy-Duty Stand
HC-ARMOR24-MV  Anchor Armor Hard Case - MegaVox Pro
NL-MEGA Nylon Case for MegaVox Pro
SOFT-MEGA Soft Rolling Case - MegaVox Pro
CC-550 Soft Case for two SS-550 Speaker Stands
RC-6000 MegaVox Charger
CABLES
SC-50 Companion Speaker Cable
MEGA-BP DUAL SC-50EX Companion Speaker Cable Extension
MEGAVOX PRO BASIC PACKAGE DUAL 6000-14P Cable Adapter (TA4F to 1/4")
WITH TWO WH-6000 MICS
6000-18P Cable Adapter (TA4F to 3.5 mm)
6000-18PS Cable Adapter (TA4F to 3.5” stereo)
6000-XLR Cable Adapter (TA4F to XLR)



PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS

FEATURES B s

True AG/DC, 110/220V power supply

40W AC mode / 20W DC mode

126 dB of clear sound

Reaches crowds of 1,000+

Lightweight — Only 15 Ibs

High-efficiency re-entrant horn driver

Up to two built-in 16 channel UHF wireless receivers
Built-in rechargeable battery runs up to 10 hours on a charge
Microphone with coil cord

Signal alert button

External speaker output powers optional MegaVox Pro
companion speaker

MEGA-BP MegaVox Pro Basic Package Includes:

e MEGA-7500U1 with one wireless receiver |!t
e SS-550 (Speaker stand)
e (Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack
e (Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband,
or LM-60 lapel
L 4

MEGA-BP DUAL MegaVox Pro Basic Package Includes:

e MEGA-7500U2 with two wireless receivers
e Accessories same as MEGA-BP plus second wireless mic

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options

MEGA-DP MegaVox Pro Deluxe Package Includes: | it

MEGA-7500U1 with one wireless receiver
MEGA-7501 (Companion speaker)

SC-50 (Connection cable)

Two SS-550 (Speaker stands)

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack ‘#‘ *
Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F
headband, or LM-60 lapel

MEGA-DP DUAL MegaVox Pro Deluxe Package Includes:

e MEGA-7500U2 with two wireless receivers -
e Accessories same as MEGA-DP plus second wireless mic

Mic choices are not pictured in photo - see pg 41 for options

AnchorAudio.com
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Little Big Horn

Emergency situations require immediate emergency awareness. In
the event of an evacuation everyone must be able to hear instructions
for crowd control purposes. The Little Big Horn is easy o use, easy to
store and loud so you can be heard clearly and distinctly. You can hear [
it from over 100 yards away and its siren signal alert will surely grab
everyone’s attention.

FEATURES

Product Specs
Dimensions: 9” diameter X 14.5”

Ship Weight: 5 Ibs DC powered

117 dB of clear sound

30 watts

Reach crowds of 50+

Lightweight — Only 3.3 Ibs

Folded horn driver

Neodymium speaker

Heavy-duty micro-switch inside trigger
Rechargeable Batteries

Signal Alert Button

Two Year Warranty

PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
LITTLE BIG HORN PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM
LBH-30 Little Big Horn
ACCESSORY
RC-LBH Battery Recharge Kit



PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS

1 I H N I
RescueMAN FEATURES
RescueMAN Personal PA System was designed for first e 109 dB of clear sound
responders requiring voice amplification for emergencies e 30 watt amplifier (60 watt peak rating)
or crowd control situations. 109 dB of crystal clear sound e [ightweight - Just over 2 Ibs
pumped out of a lightweight, wearable enclosure designed e High quality record & replay function
to be heard over loud emergency equipment or in an active e Up to 20 second recordable messages with

environment. It also features a high quality record and replay repeating capablity

Siren alert button

Large push buttons for use with gloves on
Dynamic lightweight microphone

Powered with 10 AA Alkaline or rechargeable NIMH
Operates up to 12 hours on a single charge
Optional car charger

Adjustable strap for easy handling

function which allows a user to record a voice message up to
20 seconds with repeating capablility.

h" Shoulder strap with MIC-50 holster

Product Specs
Product HWD: 6.75” x 4.6" x 3.4”
Ship Weight: 2.5 Ibs

MT-RSM

PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
RESCUEMAN PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM

RSM-7500 RescueMAN with shoulder strap - no holster
(microphone and batteries not included)
RSM-7500H RescueMAN with holster strap
(microphone and batteries not included)
MICROPHONE
HBM-50 Headband Mic 1/4” Plug
MIC-50 Handheld Mic 1/4” Plug
ACCESSORY
RC-30 Battery Recharge Kit
RC-RSM Car Charger
MT-RSM Mounting Magnet

RSM-HB Headband Package Includes:

e RSM-7500 with shoulder strap - no holster
e HBM-50 headband mic
e RC-30 (Battery recharge kit)

RSM-BP Basic Package Includes:

e RSM-7500H includes shoulder strap with MIC-50 holster
e MIC-50 handheld mic
e RC-30 (Battery recharge kit)

AnchorAudio.com
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Product Specs
Product HWD: 55" X 5.5 X 6.5”
Ship Weight: 5 Ibs

AN-Mini / MiniVox Lite

The AN-Mini speaker monitor is the most powerful, smallest system in the market.

The AN-Mini is battery-operated so you can take it anywhere. It delivers a

powerful 109 db of sound, which will project clear, intelligible speech to audiences

up to 50+. Just switch it on and you are ready for any indoor or outdoor assemblies.
You can also connect your iPod, MP3 player, or CD Player to the AN-Mini.

Perfect for any school event, special event, classroom, or cheer squad.

16

AN-MINI' WITH SS-300 AND MIC-50

*available in blue, clear, red, black, & yellow

AN-MINI
AN-MINIU1

WH-6000
WB-6000
CM-60
EM-TA4F
HBM-TA4F
LM-60
HBM-MINI
HBM-50
MIC-50

SS-300
SOFT-30
RC-30
AC-30

AN-MINI SPEAKER MONITOR - Does not include mic
AC/DC Powered - Black (other colors available)
AN-MINI with one built-in wireless receiver

MICROPHONES
Wireless Handheld Mic
Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
Collar Mic TA4F Plug
UltraLite Mic TA4F Plug
Headband Mic TA4F Plug
Lapel Mic TA4F Plug
Headband Mic Mini Plug
Headband Mic 1/4” Plug
Handheld Mic 1/4” Plug
ACCESSORIES
Speaker Stand for AN-Mini and MiniVox Lite
Soft Case for AN-Mini (Custom colors available)
Battery Recharge Kit
AN-Mini Adapter



SPEAKER MONITORS

FEATURES

* AC/DC powered e Line input allows you to plug-in an iPod, MP3, and

e 109 dB of clear sound CD Player

* 30W amplifier e Phantom-powered input for electret-type microphone
* Reach crowds of 50+ e (Qperates on batteries for up to 12 hrs

e [ightweight — Only 2.5 Ibs e Qptional rechargeable kit

e Optional built-in 16 channel UHF wireless receiver

e 4.5" woofer

» &
PO

*bags available in blue, red, black, camo, & neon yellow

AN-MINIU1 with one built-in wireless receiver

RC-30 (Battery recharge kit)

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack
Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F
UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel

e AN-MINI with SOFT-30 (soft case)
e MIC-50 (Handheld Mic 1/4” Plug)
e RC-30 (Battery recharge kit)

AN-MINIU1 with SOFT-30 (soft case)
One built-in wireless receiver and MIC-50 (Handheld Mic 1/4” Plug)
RC-30 (Battery recharge kit)

Choice of one transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack
Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F
UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel

AnchorAudio.com
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AN-30

The AN-30CP Contractor Package was designed to respond to dealers who install projectors, sound systems, screens or
flat panels in classrooms, conference rooms and meeting rooms. It is the logical evolution of the AN-Mini to meet the
requirements of install projects that require a powered speaker mounted on a wall or ceiling. It is available in black, clear,
yellow, blue, and red.

The AN-30 speaker is the smallest system in the Anchor Audio line of products and offers 4 lo# of sound in such a small
cube. With 30 watts of rated power output, the AN-30 can cover a typical sized conference room or classroom with ease.
The AN-30 is so lightweight that it mounts to a wall or ceiling quite effortlessly. Combine an AN-30 with a projector in
a classroom for the perfect audiovisual solution.

Product Specs
Product HWD: 5.5" X 5.5” X 6.5”
Ship Weight: 3 Ibs

AN-30 SPEAKER MONITOR

AN-30 AN-30 AC Powered Speaker
ACCESSORIES

SS-300 Speaker Stand for AN-Mini and MiniVox Lite

SB-30 180° Tilt Wall Bracket

MINI-15ST 15 ft. Stereo Mini-Plug Cable

AC-30 AC Adapter



CONTRACTOR

SPEAKER MONITORS

FEATURES

AC powered

109 dB of clear sound
30W amplifier

Reach crowds of 50+
Lightweight — Only 2.5 Ibs
4.5” woofer

Line input for audio source

Line output for daisy chain of multiple units
Mounts to a wall or ceiling

Built-in bracket mount with Allen wrench

for easy installation (AN-30CP Package)
Available in black, clear, yellow, blue, and red

e AN-30
e SB-30 (Wall mount bracket)

AnchorAudio.com
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AN-130

Command the classroom, dominate the board room, enthrall the

lecture hall; you can do it all with the Anchor Audio AN-130

speaker monitor. This lightweight, easy to use system fills the

room with your voice and with the wireless microphone you're

free to move around the room. Need to add some punch to 0
your presentation? The AN-130 is ideal for use with your video

projector, CD/DVD player or PC. Teachers, corporate presenters,

or anyone who needs to reach groups of 1-100 uses the AN- 130.

Mount it on a stand, place it on a shelf, set the volume and you're
ready to go!

Product Specs
Product HWD: 5.25" X 8.4" X 9"

AN-130 SPEAKER MONITOR - Does not include mic

. . AN-130 AN-130 - White
Ship Weight: 9 Ibs
AN-130BK AN-130 - Black
AN-130U1 AN-130 with one built-in Wireless Receiver - White

AN-130U1BK AN-130 with one built-in Wireless Receiver - Black

AN-130U1RC AN-130 with one built-in Wireless Receiver and
Remote Control - White

AN-130U1RCBK  AN-130 with one built-in Wireless Receiver and
Remote Control - Black

AN-130RC AN-130 with Remote Control - White
AN-130RCBK AN-130 with Remote Control - Black
MICROPHONES
WH-6000 Wireless Handheld Mic
WB-6000 Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
CM-60 Collar Mic TA4F Plug
EM-TA4F UltraLite Mic TA4F Plug
HBM-TA4F Headband Mic TA4F Plug
LM-60 Lapel Mic TA4F Plug
MIC-90 Handheld Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable
ACCESSORIES
SS-250 Speaker Stand
MSB-201 Mic Stand with Boom
HC-ARMOR24-AN ' Anchor Armor Hard Case for AN Series
CC-100XL Extra Large Carrying Bag for AN-130 & SB-1BK
CC-100 Carrying Bag for AN-130
CC-550 Soft Case for two SS-250 / SS-550 Speaker Stands
REMOTE-130 Infrared Remote Control
BRACKETS
SB-1BK Stand Mount - Black
SB-3w 40° Tilt Bracket - White
SB-3BK 40° Tilt Bracket - Black
AN-130BP BASIC PACKAGE WITH SS-250 SB-360W 360° Swivel - White
STAND & SB-1BK STAND MOUNT SB-360BK 360° Swivel - Black
RM-1BK Single Rackmount - Black
RM-12BK Dual Rackmount - Black



SPEAKER MONITORS

FEATURES

AC powered

106 dB of clear sound

Reach crowds of 100+

Lightweight — Only 8.5 Ibs

Magnetically shielded speaker for AV use
4.5” woofer and 10 mm dome tweeter
30W amplifier

Optional built-in 16 channel UHF wireless receiver
RCA line input, 1/4” line input & 1/4” mic-In
1/4” line output jack — daisy chain multiple
systems or record output

Remote control for volume & mute available
e Bass & treble controls

e Available in black or white

e AN-130U1 with one built-in wireless receiver

e Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

e Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar,
EM-TAA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel

CC-100XL
Extra Large Carrying Bag
(Not included in package)

AN-130U1

SB-360 (360° Swivel Bracket)

Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack
Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar,
EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel

HIL T H L

AnchorAudio.com
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AN-135

The AN-135 speaker is a lightweight, easy to use system that fills the room with sound. The AN-135 is ideal

for use with a video projector, PC or CD/DVD player. Use the AN-135 in a classroom, conference room,
or anywhere that requires sound coverage for groups up to 100 people.

Product Specs
Product HWD: 5.25" X 8.4” X 9"
Ship Weight: 5 Ibs

22

AN-135
AN-135BK

SB-3W
SB-3BK
SB-360W
SB-360BK

AN-135

AN-135 SPEAKER MONITOR

AN-135 - White

AN-135 - Black
BRACKETS

40° Tilt Bracket - White

40° Tilt Bracket - Black

360° Swivel Bracket - White

360° Swivel - Black



SPEAKER MONITORS

FEATURES

e AC Powered
e 109 dB of clear sound
e Reach crowds of 100+
e Lightweight — Only 4.5 Ibs
e 4.5”woofer and 10 mm dome tweeter
e 30W amplifier
e Line input for audio source - 3.5 mm & 1/4”
e Line output for daisy chain of multiple units - 3.5 mm
¢ Mounts to a wall or ceiling
e Built-in bracket mount with Allen wrench
for easy installation
¢ Available in black or white

AN-135BK

e AN-135
e SB-360 (360° Swivel Bracket)

HIL U H L
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ClassACT

Designed to fill the classroom with your voice and your voice only,

the ClassACT sound system eliminates outside interference. This

lightweight speaker with hands free microphone allows teachers,

corporate presenters and training instructors to make presentations, =

write on a whiteboard or operate a projector without any interruptions.

The ClassACT is all about quality, reliability, and simplicity.

Product Specs
Product HWD: 5.25” X 8.4” X 9”
Ship Weight: 9 Ibs

CA-130U1RC ——

CLASSACT SPEAKER MONITOR - Does not include mic
CA-130U1 ClassACT with one built-in Wireless Receiver - White
CA-130U1BK ClassACT with one built-in Wireless Receiver - Black

CA-130U1RC ClassACT with one built-in Wireless Receiver and
Remote Control - White

LIMITED WIRELESS MIC RANGE
| 30 ft. | CA-130U1RCBK ' ClassACT with one built-in Wireless Receiver and

_ Remote Control - Black

L ClassACT MICROPHONES
WH-6000 Wireless Handheld Mic
WB-6000 Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
. q q q q CM-60 Collar.Mic TA4F Plug
® EM-TA4F UltraLite MIC TA4F Plug
q q q q HBM-TA4F Headband Mic TA4F Plug
LM-60 Lapel Mic TA4F Plug
q q q q MIC-90 Handheld Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable
1 ACCESSORIES
SS-250 Speaker Stand
ggF;'\r(.ORliRNgEASS ROOM ONLY MSB-201 Mic Stand with Boom
CC-100XL Extra Large Carrying Bag for ClassACT & SB-1BK
CC-100 Carrying Bag for ClassACT
CC-550 Soft Case for two SS-250 / SS-550 Speaker Stands
REMOTE-130 Infrared Remote Control
BRACKETS
SB-3W 40° Tilt Bracket - White
SB-360W 360° Swivel - White
SB-1BK Stand Mount - Black
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SPEAKER MONITORS

FEATURES

e AC powered

e 110 dB of clear sound

e Reach crowds of 100+

e [ightweight — Only 8.5 Ibs

e Magnetically shielded speaker for AV use

e 45" woofer and 10 mm dome tweeter

e 30W amplifier

e Built-in 16 channel UHF wireless receiver

e Limited wireless range so units in adjacent rooms do not cross
wireless channels

e (Optional remote control for volume & mute

e RCA line input, 1/4” line input & 1/4” mic-in

e 1/4” line output jack — Daisy chain multiple systems or record output

e Unit can be mounted on a wall, ceiling or speaker stand

e Available in black or white

Remote control for volume & mute

e (CA-130U1RC with one built-in wireless receiver and remote control

e Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000 belt pack

e (Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, EM-TA4F UltraLite,
HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel

g

(

£

AnchorAudio.com
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AN-1000X

The AN-1000X is the most versatile powered speaker monitor on the market. You can add it to an A/V rack setup, use it as a studio

monitor, Zzstall it in a trade show booth, or place it in the Captain’s quarters on a US Navy warship to monitor activities in the

intelligence room.

Product Specs
Product HWD: 5.25" X 8.4" X 9"
Ship Weight: 10 Ibs

AN-1000X
AN-1001X

MIC-90

55-250
MSB-201

HC-ARMOR24-AN

CC-100XL
CC-100
CC-550

SB-1BK
SB-3wW
SB-3BK
SB-360W
SB-360BK
RM-1BK
RM-12BK

SC-50
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AN-1000X

AN-1000X SPEAKER MONITOR - Does not include mic
AN-1000X AC Powered

Unpowered Companion Speaker

MICROPHONES
Handheld Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable
ACCESSORIES
Speaker Stand
Mic Stand with Boom
Anchor Armor Hard Case for AN Series
Extra Large Carrying Bag for AN-1000X & SB-1BK
Carrying Bag for AN-1000X
Soft Case for two SS-250 / SS-550 Speaker Stands
BRACKETS
Stand Mount - Black
40° Tilt Bracket - White
40° Tilt Bracket - Black
360° Swivel - White
360° Swivel - Black
Single Rackmount - Black
Dual Rackmount - Black
CABLES
Companion Speaker Cable

AN-1001X

FEATURES

AC powered

103 dB of clear sound

Reach crowds of 400+

Lightweight — Only 9.5 Ibs

Magnetically shielded speakers

4.5” woofer and 10 mm dome tweeter
50W amplifier

Balanced input, Mic/Line configurable
with female XLR, switchable phantom power
Hi-Z RCA line level input

Hi-Z 1/4” line level output

1/4” speaker output

Bass and treble controls

Unit can be mounted on a wall, ceiling or
speaker stand

e AN-1000X
e AN-1001X (Companion speaker)
e SC-50 (Speaker Cable)




SPEAKER MONITORS

MINI-70/ANX-70/AMP-70

ANX-70 FEATURES MINI-70 FEATURES AMP-70 FEATURES

e 47 (100 mm) woven carbon fiber woofer e High sensitivity, 4” speaker with 5, e 120W/ 70V amplifier

e 103 dB continuous / 108 dB peak 10 and 15 watt taps e (Compact, durable, and easily operated

e Built-in top quality 70 volt line e 106 dB maximum output e Fixed resistance 4 ohm output and 70V
transformer with minimal saturation e Built-in top quality 70 volt line output for long distance broadcasting

e 5, 10 and 30 watt taps transformer with minimal saturation e Four mic / line input and two RCA inputs

e 5/8” (10 mm) PEl dome tweeter with e Daisy-chain multiple speakers to e (an connect ten T0W / 70V speakers to
ferrofluid for best reliability cover any area cover large areas

e 1/4” (6 mm) 8 ohm input

Mini-70 Product Specs AMP-70 Product Specs
ANX-70 Product Specs Product HWD: 5.5” X 5.5” X 6.5” Product HWD: 3.5” X 22" X 17"
Product HWD: 5.25" X 8.4" X9 Ship Weight: 3 Ibs Ship Weight: 23 Ibs

Ship Weight: 10 Ibs

MINI-70 SPEAKER MONITOR - Includes SB-30 bracket

MINI-70 MINI-70

BRACKET
SB-30 180° Tilt Wall Bracket

ANX-70 SPEAKER MONITOR - Includes SB-3BK bracket

ANX-70 ANX-70

BRACKET
SB-3BK 40° Tilt Bracket - Black

AMP-70 AMPLIFIER

AMP-70 70V Amplifier

AnchorAudio.com
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PortaCom

PortaCom is a flexible, high-performance wired intercom system that is built smart and simple. PortaCom gives you
two channels without sacrificing power or quality. It is expandable, portable or rack mountable. Best of all, PortaCom is
priced to sell to the junior high school theater, local cable studio, church setting, or to the high school football coach.

Product Specs
Branch Box: 1.9” X 4.1” X 4.25”  Two-Channel Power Console: 1.75” X 8.5" X 4.5”

Ship Weight: 1 Ibs Ship Weight: 5 Ibs

Belt Pack: 3.8" X 2.75" X 1.25”
Ship Weight: 2 Ibs

PORTACOM TWO-CHANNEL WIRED INTERCOM

PC-2000 Power Console
BP-2000 PortaCom Belt Pack
H-2000 Headset-Dual
H-2000S Headset-Single
WingMAN InterfaceStation B3-2000 Branch Box
See details on page 31 CABLES
EX-25M XLR Cable - 25 ft.
EX-50M XLR Cable - 50 ft.
EX-75M XLR Cable - 75 ft.
ACCESSORIES
PGM-100 Program Mixer
HC-ARMOR24-PC | Anchor Armor Hard Case - PortaCom
RM-100 Rack for PC-2000
AC-20 AC Power Module

28



INTERCOMS

| FEATURES ©© | | I | N D I ..

e AC operable

Easy to setup and operate

Two channel, wired full duplex intercom

Up to 20 headset capacity

Comfortable lightweight noise cancelling headsets
Optional single, dual or mixed headsets

Standard double shielded microphone cable
Can use Standard 3-pin XLR mic cables
Portable or rackmountable

Durable lightweight metal packs

High performance - low cost

Four headsets - Choice of H-2000 (dual) or H-2000S (single)
Four BP-2000 (Belt packs)

PC-2000 (Power console)

Sturdy cardboard carrying case *Cables not included

Four headsets - Choice of H-2000 (dual) or H-2000S (single)
Four BP-2000 (Belt packs)

PC-2000 (Power console)

Four EX-50M 50 ft. cables

Sturdy cardboard carrying case

e Six headsets - Choice of H-2000 (dual) or H-2000S (single) e Six headsets - Choice of H-2000 (dual) or H-2000S (single)
e Six BP-2000 (Belt packs) e Six BP-2000 (Belt packs)
e PC-2000 (Power console) e PC-2000 (Power console)
e B3-2000 (Branch box) e B3-2000 (Branch box)
e Sturdy cardboard carrying case *Cables not included e Seven EX-50M 50 ft. cables
L]

Sturdy cardboard carrying case

AnchorAudio.com
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ProLink SQ0™

The ProLink 500 is a digital wireless intercom system that allows full
duplex communication between four users simultaneously with the
option of unlimited number of listen only belt packs. The transmitter
and receiver operate utilizing the FCC license free 902 - 928 MHz
range for the U.S. without the need for a base station. ProLink 500
has the capability to transmit up to S00 feet line of sight and allows
communication through walls and glass. It also has optional Bluetooth
or encryption capability available upon request.

30

BP-500M
BP-500R
BP-500L
H-2000
H-2000S
H-2000L
H-2000LS
H-2000LT

GC-500
HC-ARMOR24-PL
WM-500

RM-500
AB-500
ANT-CABLE

Product Specs
Belt Pack: 4.5" X 6.25" X 2.5”
Ship Weight: 1 Ibs

PROLINK 500 WIRELESS INTERCOM

Master Belt Pack

Remote Belt Pack

Listen Only Belt Pack

Headset - Dual Muff

Headset - Single Muff

Headset - Dual Muff (Listen Only)

Headset - Single Muff (Listen Only)

Headset - Lightweight
ACCESSORIES

Gang Charger - 110/220 AC

Anchor Armor Hard Case - ProLink

WingMAN - combination master base station & interface to
wired intercom system

Rackmount for the WM-500
Antenna Bracket for WM-500
Antenna Extension Cable



INTERCOMS

FEATURES

500 ft. line of sight wireless communication
Heavy duty 4-pin XLR connector

Choice of single, dual muff, or lightweight headset
A/B channel selection

Push to Talk or Always On modes
Microphone gain setting

Out of range LED indicator

Low battery LED indicator

Rechargeable batteries included

Gang charger for four belt packs

FCC License free

WingMAN 500 Interface Station

You can interface ProLink 500 wireless

with some wired systems including PortaCom

and other 2-wire party line unbalanced

systems using WM-500 - please check with your wired system
manufacturer. (When using ProLink 500

with a wired PortaCom system, substitute the WingMAN
for the Master remote. The ProLink 500 Master will not
work when the WingMAN is in use.)

Full Duplex Communication
Two Wireless Channels
Two Wired Channels

Easy Operation

Rack Mount Kit Available

Four headsets - Choice of H-2000 (dual) or H-2000S (single)
One BP-500M (Master belt pack)

Three BP-500R (Remote belt packs)

One GC-500 (Gang charger)

Sturdy cardboard carrying case

PRO-540

PR0-370

Seven headsets - Choice of H-2000 (dual) or H-2000S

(single)

Two BP-500M (Master belt packs)
Five BP-500R (Remote belt packs)
Two GC-500 (Gang chargers)
Sturdy cardboard carrying case

AnchorAudio.com
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CouncilMAN™

The Anchor Audio CouncilMAN portable conference
system travels from the council chambers to a community
center with easy set-up and simplicity of use. The system
microphones include a Chairman and Delegate model, and
are powered by the CouncilMAN speaker the AN-100CM.

The system is designed to be flexible to the demands of any
environment. Smaller rooms with crowds less than 100
people can rely on the system packages, and larger spaces
with crowds up to 1,000 can add a Liberty Platinum portable
sound system for greater coverage. All of Anchors’ speakers
provide excellent sound and speech quality.

Product Specs
Console Speaker: 5.25" X 8.4” X 9”
Ship Weight: 8 Ibs

Microphone Base: 1.75” X 6.5" X 5.8”
Ship Weight: 1 1b
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AN-100CM
AN-100CMU1
CHM-100
DEL-100

WH-6000

SS-250
CC-550
HC-ARMOR24-CM

SB-1BK
SB-3BK
SB-360BK
RM-1BK
RM-12BK

EX-4M
EX-25M

COUNCILMAN COFERENCE SYSTEM
Speaker Amplifier

Speaker Amplifier with one built-in Wireless Receiver
Chairman Microphone
Delegate Microphone
MICROPHONES
Wireless Handheld Mic
ACCESSORIES
Speaker Stand
Soft Case for two SS-250/SS-550 Speaker Stands
Anchor Armor Hard Case - CouncilMAN
BRACKETS
Stand Mount - Black
40° Tilt Bracket - Black
360° Swivel - Black
Single Rackmount - Black
Dual Rackmount - Black
CABLES
4 ft. male/female XLR
25 ft. male/female XLR



CONFERENCE SYSTEMS

FEATURES

e The AN-100CM powers up to ten microphones

e Reach crowds up to 100+

¢ (Conference microphones daisy chain with standard XLR cables

e (ardioid microphones have excellent “pick-up”

e Each microphone has adjustable volume control

e 16 channel UHF wireless mic option for audience Q&A

e (Chairman microphone can mute all delegate microphones

e Immunity from mobile telephone interference

e 14" & XLR balanced line output for recording, connection
to house audio system or Assistive Listening System

e 3.5mm Line In for music player device

Most cost efficient option on the market!

One CHM-100 (Chairman Mic)
Three DEL-100 (Delegate Mics)
One AN-100CM (Speaker amplifier)
Three EX-4M (4 ft. XLR cables)
One EX-25M (25 ft. XLR cable)
Sturdy cardboard carrying case

One CHM-100 (Chairman Mic)

Three DEL-100 (Delegate Mics)

One AN-100CMU1 (Speaker amplifier with wireless receiver)
WH-6000 wireless handheld mic

Three EX-4M (4 ft. XLR cables)

One EX-25M (25 ft. XLR cable)

Sturdy cardboard carrying case

One CHM-100 (Chairman Mic)

Five DEL-100 (Delegate Mics)

One AN-100CM (Speaker amplifier)
Five EX-4M (4 ft. XLR cables)

One EX-25M (25 ft. XLR cable)
Sturdy cardboard carrying case

One CHM-100 (Chairman Mic)

Five DEL-100 (Delegate Mics)

One AN-100CM (Speaker amplifier with wireless receiver)
WH-6000 wireless handheld mic

Five EX-4M (4 ft. XLR cables)

One EX-25M (25 ft. XLR cable)

Sturdy cardboard carrying case

AnchorAudio.com
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Acclaim

34

The Acclaim is versatile enough to meet the needs of your most

demanding customer and is filled with features and benefits that

outshine all the rest. The lectern base is also a portable transport

case with tilt-n-roll casters for easy movement. Add wireless

microphone for audience participation. Use the Acclaim at your

next indoor/outdoor event, school spelling bee, city council

meeting, and more!

ACCLAIM PORTABLE LECTERN
SHOWN ON ACL-BASE

Product Specs

Product Base HWD:

Top: 14.5" X 225" x 19"
Base: 30.5” X 21.5" X 20.5"
Ship Weight: 40 Ibs

PART NUMBER

ACL-7500
ACL-7500BK
ACL-7500U1
ACL-7500U1BK
ACL-7500U2
ACL-7500U2BK
AN-1001X

WH-6000
WB-6000
CM-60
EM-TA4F
HBM-TA4F
LM-60
MIC-90
LM-618

ACL-BASE

SC-50

DESCRIPTION

ACCLAIM COFERENCE SYSTEM - Includes LM-618 mic/ Does not include wireless
mic

Acclaim Lectern (gray)
Acclaim Lectern (black)
Acclaim Lectern with one built-in wireless receiver (gray)
Acclaim Lectern with one built-in wireless receiver (black)
Acclaim Lectern with two built-in wireless receivers (gray)
Acclaim Lectern with two built-in wireless receivers (black)
Unpowered Companion Speaker
MICROPHONES
Wireless Handheld Mic
Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
Collar Mic TA4F Plug
UltraLite Mic TA4F Plug
Headband Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable
Lapel Mic TA4F Plug
Handheld Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable
Lectern Gooseneck Mic
ACCESSORY
Base Module for Acclaim Lectern (black or gray)
CABLE
Companion Speaker Cable



LECTERNS

FEATURES

e True AC/DC powered

e 114 dB of clear sound

o 22W amplifier

e Reach crowds of 500+

e Tabletop is lightweight - Only 30 Ibs

¢ High fidelity sound from high efficiency amp & full-range speaker

e QOptional built-in 16 channel UHF wireless receiver

e Sensitive electret 24” gooseneck mic

* 1/4” input mic jack [ , ?
e External speaker 1/4” output jack power companion speaker o ol le it
e Sealed, lead-acid batteries & built-in charger N
[}

Runs 7 hours on a charge using rechargeable batteries

TOP PANEL

WD MIC LD LINE OUT

COIBAPANID

BACK PANEL

* ACL-7500
e ACL-BASE

e ACL-7500U1 with one built-in wireless receiver e ACL-7500U2 with two built-in wireless receivers

e ACL-BASE e ACL-BASE

e Choice of transmitter: WH-6000 handheld e Choice of two transmitters: WH-6000 handheld or WB-6000
or WB-6000 belt pack belt pack

e Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar, e Choice of wireless mic (requires WB-6000): CM-60 collar,
EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel EM-TA4F UltraLite, HBM-TA4F headband, or LM-60 lapel

AnchorAudio.com
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Seville

The Seville lectern brings an air of strength and integrity to any

presentation. With its built-in sound system and rich oak finish, the Seville

is at home on stage, in an elegant hotel or in the university auditorium. The

wireless model allows the presenter to use a projector or white board with a

bands free microphone.

Product Specs
Product HWD: 49" X 24" X 21"
Ship Weight: 145 Ib
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LP-7500
LP-7500U1
LP-7500U2

LM-618

LC-650

FEATURES

American oak

107 dB of clear sound

22\W amplifier and high efficiency speaker
Reach crowds of 750+

Sensitive 24” gooseneck electret microphone
for clear voice projection

Shock-absorbing microphone mount

Line output jack for recording presentations
One or two built-in wireless receivers

Bass and treble controls

Dual-intensity reading light

Tilt-n-roll casters for quick & easy transport

SEVILLE LECTERN - Includes LM-618 mic
Seville Lectern

Seville Lectern with one built-in wireless receiver
Seville Lectern with two built-in wireless receivers
MICROPHONE
Lectern Gooseneck Mic
ACCESSORY

Seville Cover



LECTERNS

Admiral

The Admiral is an impressive lectern made from
100% American oak and provides the portability
needed for any event. With the installed casters,
and lightweight of only 65 Ibs, transportation for the

Admiral will be a cinch. The Admiral conveniently o

fits a Liberty or Explorer Pro Sound System right

into the rich oak cabinet space perfectly. Simply o

plug the microphone connection into the back of

the sound sytem, and you have turned the porzable o

sound system into a formal, powered lectern with a

24” gooseneck electric mic. Use the Admiral at your o

next indoor/outdoor event, school presentation, city

council meeting, and more! o
LK-LIB *
FRONT /BACK

ADMIRAL LECTERN - Includes LM-618 mic

FL-7500 Admiral Lectern

LK-LIB Admiral with Liberty Platinum AC/DC
MICROPHONE
LM-618 Lectern Gooseneck Mic
ACCESSORY
LC-400 Admiral Cover

W’

FEATURES

American oak

Microphone mounted on detachable 24” gooseneck
Gooseneck electret microphone to pick up even the

most soft-spoken presenters

Designed to safely hold Liberty Platinum

& Explorer Pro Sound Systems with safety strap and wood shelf
Connects to existing PA systems via

XLR microphone connector

Shock-absorbing microphone mount lets you boost

volume without adding feedback/vibration noise

Tilt-n-roll casters for easy transport

Lectern ships flat in one box (sound systems sold seperately)
Easy assembly with Phillips screwdriver (not included)

Product Specs

Product HWD (Assembled): 46” X 25" X 20"
Table Top: 24" X 21.5”

Ship Weight: 75 Ibs

AnchorAudio.com
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(WB-6000 Belt Pack with HBM-TA4F)
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Assistive Listening

This multipurpose assistive listening system is designed to help hard of hearing people better understand speech, music and
other sounds during a performance, lecture, movie, meeting or worship service. It’s ideal for house of worship, theater, cinema,
auditorium, classroom or boardroom. You can add a wireless receiver/transmitter for a complete wireless solution.

Both types of transmitters come with rack mount kit.

The tour guide system provides one-way communication that helps cut through the background noise. The tour guide or interpreter
wears a body pack transmitter with head band microphone. Listeners use portable belt pack receivers and lightweight headphones to

hear every word clearly and easily.

Both systems are available in packages and are ADA compliant. (AL-WB Belt Packs)

(AL-TX Transmitter)

Tour-60 Tour Guide System

(AL-WB Belt Packs)

(UHF-6400 with WH-6400 handheld mic)

(AL-WB Belt Packs)

(AL-TX Transmitter)

ALD-40 Assistive Listening Deluxe Package

PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION

ASSISTIVE LISTENING
AL-WB Belt Pack Receiver
AL-TX Transmitter Base Station
ACCESSORIES
AL-HP Lightweight Headphone
RC-AL A/C Adapter with two Rechargeable Batteries



ASSISTIVE LISTENING

FEATURES

e 16 User Selectable UHF Channels

e ADA Compliant

e Expandable for an Unlimited Number of Users
e Rack Mount Kit with Base Station

e Easy to Set-up and Operate

e Lightweight In-ear Headphones

Product Specs
Base Station Transmitter: 8.3” X 1.7" X 7.1”
Ship Weight: 4 los

Belt Pack Receiver: 3" X 4.2" X 1.1”
Ship Weight: 2 los

TOUR-60 Tour Guide System Includes:

e Six AL-WB (Belt pack receivers with in-ear headphones)
e \WB-6000 (Wireless transmitter with headband mic)

ALB-40 Assistive Listening Basic Package Includes:

e Four AL-WB (Belt pack receivers with in-ear headphones)
e AL-TX (Wireless transmitter base station in a lightweight
carrying case)

ALD-40 Assistive Listening Deluxe Package Includes:

e Four AL-WB (Belt pack receivers with in-ear headphones)

e AL-TX (Wireless transmitter base station in a lightweight
carrying case)

e UHF-6400 (Wireless Receiver/Transmitter with Handheld Mic)

AnchorAudio.com
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Anchor UHF Wireless

(wireless mics operate in 682 - 698 frequency)

6400 SERIES

64 Channels - True Delivery Receiver

64 User-Selectable Channels

e Locate clear channel in your area

TRANSMITTERS

Displays

o LED channel display
o RE/AF VU meters with peak indicators

Microphone Transmitters

o Rechargeable from receiver (batteries and cable included)

True Diversit o Low battery indicator
fug Liversity ¢ Body Pack Transmitter with Mic/Line level switch to

o Selects the best signal from the two independent receivers, thus transmit signal from CD, tape player, PC, audio mixer, etc.

reducing dropouts & minimizing multiple distortion

PLL Synthesized

o Provides a strong solid signal by locking onto channels

stopping drift UHF HANDHELD MIC

WH-6400

Tone Key Noise Suppression

o Utilizes microphone identification signal to lock out
unwanted interference

UHF BELT PACK

Rackmountable WB-6400

¢ Removable antennas for easy installation
¢ Rackmount kit included
o Half rack size

Receiver Inputs/Outputs

o Balanced XLR output
e Unbalanced 1/4” phone output
o Headphone jack with volume control

UHF-6400US/HH ~ Wireless Receiver/Tx with Handheld Mic
UHF-6400US/BP  Wireless Receiver/Tx with Belt Pack and choice of Handsfree Mic

TRANSMITTERS/RECEIVER
WH-6400 Handheld Transmitter
WB-6400 Belt Pack Transmitter

WR-6400 Receiver

6000 SERIES

Liberty Platinum, MegaVox Pro,
Beacon, Explorer Pro, Acclaim,

MiniVox Lite, AN-Mini and AN-130 UHF HADHLED MIC

WH-6000

UHF BELT PACK
WB-6000

| f

MICROPHONES
WH-6000 Wireless Handheld Mic
WB-6000 Wireless Belt Pack Transmitter
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MICROPHONES

HANDSFREE MICROPHONES

For use with WB-6000 and WB-6400 belt packs

COLLAR MIC

LAPEL MIC CM-60

LM-60

ULTRALITE MIC .
EM-TA4F g ™

- HEADBAND MIC
HBM-TA4F
MICROPHONES

LM-60 Lapel Mic TA4F Plug

CM-60 Collar Mic TA4F Plug

EM-TA4F UltraLite Mic TA4F Plug

HBM-TA4F Headband Mic TA4F Plug

WIRED MICROPHONES HANDHELD MIC

FOR MEGAVOX PRO GOOSENECK MIC
(1/4” PHONE PLUG) LM-618
HANDHELD MIC HANDHELD MIC
MIC-90 MIC-90P
(XLR CONNECTOR) (1/4” PHONE PLUG)
»
HEADBAND MIC L
HBM-50 !
MICROPHONES

MIC-50 Handheld Mic 1/4” Plug . -3

MIC-90 Handheld Mic with 20 ft. XLR Cable i

MIC-90P Handheld Mic with 20 ft. 1/4” Phone Cable \

HBM-MINI Headband Mic 1/8” Plug f:j“:'

HBM-50 Headband Mic 1/4” Plug

LM-618 Lectern Gooseneck Mic

AnchorAudio.com
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Transporters / Cases / Covers

HC-ARMOR30
SOFT-7500

CCS;’
NL-7500
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PART NUMBER

HC-ARMOR24 -AN
HC-ARMOR24-CM
HC-ARMOR24-EXP
HC-ARMOR24-MV

HC-ARMOR24-PC
HC-ARMOR24-PL
HC-ARMOR30

SOFT-7500
SOFT-EXP
SOFT-MEGA

PART NUMBER

CC-100
CC-100XL

CC-550
MP3-TOTE
SOFT-30

NL-7500
NL-7500WP

NL-7500WP-CAMO

NL-EXP
NL-MEGA
NL-MEGA-CAMO
LC-400

LC-650

DESCRIPTION
HARD CARRYING CASES
Anchor Armor Hard Case - AN Series
Anchor Armor Hard Case - CouncilMAN
Anchor Armor Hard Case - Explorer Pro
Anchor Armor Hard Case - MegaVox Pro
Anchor Armor Hard Case - Portacom
Anchor Armor Hard Case - ProLink 500
Anchor Armor Hard Case - Liberty Platinum
SOFT ROLLING CASES
Soft Rolling Case - Liberty Platinum
Soft Rolling Case - Explorer Pro
Soft Rolling Case - MegaVox Pro

DESCRIPTION
BAGS/SOFT CASES
Carrying Bag for ClassACT, AN-130, & AN-1000X

Extra Large Carrying Bag for ClassACT, AN-130, AN-1000X, &
SB-1BK

Soft Case for two SS-250 / SS-550 Speaker Stands

Holds MP3 Player and Mic

Soft Case for AN-MINI (Custom colors available)
COVERS

Liberty Soft Cover

Liberty Soft Cover - Water Proof

Liberty Soft Cover - Camouflage

Explorer Soft Cover

MegaVox Pro Soft Cover

MegaVox Pro Soft Cover - Camouflage

Admiral Lectern Cover

Seville Lectern Cover



WEIGHTS AND MEASUREMENTS

PRODUCT

DIMENSIONS (HWD)

PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEMS *

Beacon (BEA-7500)

Liberty Platinum (LIB-7500)

28.5"X18"X12.5"
22" X 14" X11.5"

Liberty Platinum (LIB-7500AC)22” X 14“ X 11.5”
Liberty companion ( LIB-7501) 22’ X 14" X11.5”

Explorer Pro (EXP-7500)

Explorer Pro (EXP-7500AC)

17" X10.5" X 9.5"
17X 10.5" X 9.5

Explorer companion (EXP-7501) 17” X 10.5” X 9.5”
PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS *

MegaVox Pro (MEGA-7500)

13" X9" X 14"

MegaVox companion (MEGA-7501) 13" X 9" X 14"

MiniVox Lite

RescueMAN (RSM-7500)
Little Big Horn (LBH-30)
SPEAKER MONITORS
AN-Mini

AN-30

AN-130

AN-135

ClassACT (CA-130U1)
AN-1000X

ANX-70

MINI-70

AMP-70

INTERCOMS SYSTEMS
PortaCom

Power Console (PC-2000)
Belt Pack (BP-2000)
Branch Box (B3-2000)
ProLink 500

Master Belt Pack

Remote Belt Back

Listen Only Belt Back
Headsets

Headset Dual (H-2000)
Headset Single (H-200095)
CONFERENCE SYSTEM
CouncilMAN

Speaker Amp (AN-100CM)
Chairman Mic (CHM-100)
Gooseneck Mic (LM-618)
LECTERNS

Acclaim (ACL-7500)

Admiral (FL-7500)

Seville (LP-7500)

5.5" X5.5" X 6.5"
6.75"x4.6" x 3.4"
9" diameter X 14.5"

5.5"X5.5" X 6.5"
9.5"X5.5" X6.5"
5.25" X 8.4" X 9"
5.25" X 8.4" X 9"
5.25" X 8.4" X 9"
5.25" X 8.4" X 9"
5.25" X 8.4" X 9"
5.5"X5.5" X6.5"
17" X 12" X3.5"

1.75" X 8.5" X 4.5"
3.8" X2.75" X 1.25"
1.9"X4.1" X 4.25"

4.5"X6.25" X 2.5"
4.5"X6.25" X 2.5"
45" X6.25" X 2.5"

N/A
N/A

525" X8.4" X 9"
1.75" X 6.5" X 5.8"
22" for mic tip to XLR top

Top: 14.5" X22.5" x 19"
Base: 30.5" X 21.5" X 18.5"

(Assembled): 46" X 25" X 20"

Table Top: 24" X 21.5"
49" X 24" X 21"

* Other models may vary in weight

WEIGHT PRODUCT

60 Ibs
40 Ibs
28 Ibs
28 Ibs
27 Ibs
21 Ibs
17 Ibs

20 Ibs
13 Ibs
6 Ibs
2 Ibs
5 Ibs

5 Ibs
3 Ibs
9 Ibs
5 Ibs
9 Ibs
10 Ibs
10 Ibs
5 Ibs
23 Ibs

5 Ibs
2 Ibs
11b
11b
11b
11b
11b
11b

8 Ibs

11b

40 Ibs

75 Ibs

145 1bs

ASSISTIVE LISTENING
Base Station (AL-TX)
Transmitter

Belt Pack Receiver (AL-WB)

ACCESSORIES
MSB-201
RM-1BK
RM-12BK
SB-1BK
SB-3BK
SB-30
SB-360BK
SC-50NL
SC-100NL
SS-250
SS-300
5S5-550

TRANSPORTERS
HC-ARMOR24-CM
HC-ARMOR24-AN
HC-ARMOR24-PL
HC-ARMOR24-PC
HC-ARMOR24-EXP
HC-ARMOR24-MV
HC-ARMOR30
SOFT-7500
SOFT-EXP
SOFT-MEGA

SOFT CASES/COVERS
CC-100
CC-100XL
CC-550
LC-400
LC-650
MP3-TOTE
NL-EXP
NL-MEGA
NL-7500
SOFT-30

DIMENSIONS (HWD)
8.3'X1.7"X 71"

3" X4.2"X1.1"

36" x3.5"x3.5”
6.75"x6.25"x9”
6.75"x6.25"x 9"
N/A
6.75"x6.25"x9”
N/A
6.75"x6.25"x 9"
N/A

N/A

40" x 4.75" x 4.75”
43"x 4" x 5"

47" x 6" x 6

23.5"x19.5"x 14.75"
23.5"x19.5"x 14.75"
23.5"x19.5"x14.75”
23.5"x19.5"x 14.75”
23.5"x19.5"x 14.75"
23.5"x19.5"x 14.75"
30.25"x 20.56" x 15.5”
25" x 10" x 20”

38.5“ x 25.5" x 25*

25" x 10" x 20”

10“x11.25" x 5.5"
9.75"x10“x9.5”
5.25" x 48.5" x b°
47.5" x 26" x 22.5”
49" x 24" x 217
3*x10”
15.5"x10.5" x11”
14" x9.5"x14.5”
21.5"x13”x10.75”
5"x5.5"x6"

WEIGHT

4 |bs

2 Ibs

6 Ibs
4 Ibs
3 Ibs
3 Ibs
11b
11b
11b
4 lbs
7 1bs
5 Ibs
5 Ibs
9 Ibs

18 Ibs
18 Ibs
18 Ibs
18 Ibs
18 Ibs
18 Ibs
22 Ibs
18 Ibs
14 Ibs
18 Ibs

1 Ibs
1 Ibs
1.5 Ibs
6 Ibs
6 Ibs
.2 |bs
11lb
11lb
1.5 1bs
1 Ibs

AnchorAudio.com
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ANCHOR AUDIO PRODUCT / MARKET MATRIX
Consult the table below to identify any Untapped Markets for Anchor Audio products
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=
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SIX YEAR WARRANTY
ON SOUND SYSTEMS '.

Classrooms-Teachers

Lecture Halls - Professors

-
I II ‘. AN-130 / AN-1000X

Assemblies - Principals

Graduations / Presentations - Principals
Library / AN

Marching Band- Band Director
Choir/Orchestra - Director

Cheer leading / Pep Squad - Activities Director,
Sporting Events - Athletic Director

All Sports - Individual Coaches

Music Dept. / Dance - Music Teacher

Special Events Indoor / Outdoor -
Activities Director

Crowd Control / Emergency Preparedness -
Security Administrator

Ceremonies
Auditorium / Gymnasium

Drama-Theater Director

ROTC

Police / Fire Departments

Homeland Security
P & osraton | N N .
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PRODUCT / MARKET MATRIX

ANCHOR AUDIO PRODUCT / MARKET MATRIX
Consult the table below to identify any Untapped Markets for Anchor Audio products

=
o
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A1
ANCHOR

Homeland Security
Military

Law Enforcement
Judicial System

Movie / TV Sets
Amusement Parks
Orchestras

Video Editing
Performing Arts Center
DJ & Party Rentals

Rental & Staging

Clubs / Studios

Shopping Centers

Hotels / Resorts

Meeting Halls / Restaurant
Board/Meeting Rooms

Installers

Convention Centers/Trade Shows
Stadiums / Arenas

Auctions - Auctioneers
Funeral Homes - Funeral Directors
Z00 - Public Activities Director

SIX YEAR WARRANTY ® MADE IN THE USA ® OVER 35 YEARS STRONG ® NO DROPSHIP FEES

EXPLORER PRO
MEGAVOX PRO
AN-MINI

LIBERTY PLATINUM
AN-130 / AN-1000X

CHANNEL UHF WIRELESS

yL !

LECTERNS

i ("
w ANCHOR PROLINK

AnchorAudio.com

PORTACOM
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Prices — Orders are billed at the prices in effect at the time of shipment. Prices will be as specified by Anchor and will be applicable for the
period specified in the Dealer’s Price List. If Dealer does not purchase the quantity upon which quantity prices are based, Dealer will pay the non-
discounted price for the quantity actually purchased. Prices are exclusive of taxes and other charges, including sales, use, excise, value-added and
similar taxes or charges imposed by any government authority, international shipping charges, forwarding agent’s and broker’s fees, bank fees,
consular fees, and document fees.
2. Payment Terms — 2% 15 net 30 for payments by cash or check. 2% discount on credit card or cash payments made at the time of order. All
payments must be made in US dollar currency billed on the original invoice.
3. Return Policy — Anchor Audio (the Company) will accept product returns within 30 days of purchase and will pay for the return freight under the
following three conditions:
a.  Anchor Audio ships product other than that ordered by the dealer.
b.  Anchor Audio ships product to an address other than specified by the Dealer’s purchase order.
. Anchor Audio ships product that is defective. (Must be approved by Management.)
4. Restock Policy — Anchor Audio will accept back products in “new condition” within 30 days of the Dealer accepting the shipment provided:
a. The Dealer pays a 15% restocking fee.
b.  The Dealer pays the return freight charge.
c. The products are received at Anchor’s factory within 30 days of shipment and the products are in perfect working order. Anchor reserves
the right to charge the Dealer if the products require repair and/or refurbishing.
d. Credit for returned orders will be applied to the Dealer’s account or credit card as appropriate if items were in new condition and within
30 days of original shipment.
5. Warranty Statement — Anchor Audio products are warranted to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of 6 years from the
date of original purchase unless listed below:
a. Al microphones, belt pack transmitters, and wood products (Seville & Admiral) shall be warranted for a 2 year period.
b. Batteries in the Beacon, Liberty Platinum, MegaVox Pro, Explorer Pro and Acclaim sound systems shall be warranted for a 2 year period.
c. PortaCom / ProLink 500 headsets / belt packs and CouncilMAN bases / mics shall be warranted for a 2 year period.
d. Little Big Horn shall be warranted for a two year period.
d. Built-in MP3 or CD players shall be warranted for a 2 year period.
And all warranties are subject to the following conditions;
e. The product must have been purchased from an authorized Anchor Audio Dealer and have an Anchor Audio serial number.
. Anchor Audio must perform all warranty service. Any service performed without Anchor Audio’s authorization will void the entire warranty.
g. This warranty does not cover any product that has been subjected to negligent use including considerate damage, connection to an
improper power source, misuse, or operated beyond its manufactured specifications and limits, or has not been reasonably maintained.
h.  Warranty shall not apply to batteries (other than those mentioned above), exterior finish, AC power cords, bulbs, or any other failings due
to normal wear.
i.  Warranty is void when equipment is subjected to adverse temperature, humidity, moisture, or other conditions that are not considered
normal environmental conditions.
j. This warranty excludes all damages or defects caused by shipping transportation, or incorrectly packing for shipment.
6. Return Authorization Procedures
a. Inall cases dealers and endusers must first obtain approval for any product they are attempting to return to Anchor Audio. Upon
approval, a Return Authorization (RA) number will be issued by the Anchor Audio Customer Service Department and must accompany all
products returned.
. Products returned without approval and RA number may be returned to the sender.
c. RA expires 30 days from date of issue. Any product received after 30 days of the RA issue date will be returned to sender.
d. Products returned must include a RA number. Product received without a RA number visibly seen on the box, will incur a $25 processing
fee.
7. Domestic Shipping
a. Loss or Freight Damage — All shipments are thoroughly inspected by Anchor Audio and carefully packed prior to shipment. Anchor Audio
will only be responsible for the order up to the time of pick-up by the carrier (usually FedEx). Recipient is strongly urged to inspect the
shipment upon arrival and prior to signing for the product. If the shipment is damaged, refuse to accept the order. All shipping liability
will be the responsibility of the dealer if dealer requests that Anchor uses dealer shipping account number.
b.  Drop Shipment — There is no additional charge for drop shipment when the entire order is shipped to one address. Anchor Audio will
charge a $15 handling fee for each additional ship-to address. Anchor Audio accepts no responsibility for refused shipment, inability to
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

deliver shipment, “no such address” returns, receipt by unknown person, or any other receiving discrepancy. If re-shipment is requested
as a result of incorrect shipping address, an additional shipping charge may apply.

¢.  Anchor Audio requires a 1% handling fee on each order.

d. Free Freight — All orders are FOB Carlshad, CA. Free freight is offered on orders of $5,000 (or greater) shipping to one location in the
continental US via FEDEX Ground. Seville lecterns are excluded from free freight provision. A freight handling charge is included on the
invoice, and a fuel charge may be included.

e. Same Day Shipping - Anchor will ship all orders (excluding Seville & Encrypted ProLink 500) same day if submitted by 1:30pm PST. Any
orders placed after the cut-off time will be shipped the next day. Same day shipping applies only to domestic dealers within the 48
contiguous states.

Orders may be delayed if:

Credit card information is inaccurate or expired.

Dealer is placed on credit hold.

Large quantity orders.

Pricing is incorrect on order.

Accessories, mic, or color options are not specified on the order.

f. Changes to the sales order after the cut-off time.

8. International Shipping

a.  Shared Shipping Program - Anchor Audio will share shipping costs with international dealers up to 12% of the invoice cost when shipping
outside the 48 contiguous US States (excluding HI and AK) when the purchase order totals $5,000 or greater. Any balance of freight
cost that exceeds 12% of the invoice cost, will be charged to your invoice. International orders may require an extra 2-3 days to obtain
freight quotes when shipping free or using our shared shipping program. This program applies to all our products except Lectern Systems.
Importer is responsible for any associated cost other than freight. This includes, but not limited to, handling, customs, duties, import tax, or
any other import costs.

9. Dealer Spiff Program - Dealer spiff checks are mailed directly to the sales person the same week the order is placed. Spiff recipient name should be
clearly stated on the purchase order to insure speedy delivery. Spiffs are valid for thirty days after the purchase order has been submitted.
10. Dealer Performance Standards

a. Dealer agrees to advertise Anchor Audio’s products at pricing levels that are equal to or greater than the Minimum Advertised Price (MAP)
established for each product on the current Price List.

b. Dealer acknowledges that the Company is the owner or licensee of all Anchor Audio patents, copyrights, trademarks, service marks, trade
names, trade secrets, designs and other proprietary right in connection with or applicable to the sale and service of the products, parts and
supplies and agrees it shall never contest such rights.

¢. Dealer shall at no time engage in any unfair trade practices with respect to the products, and shall make no false, misleading or derogatory
representations with regard to the Company or the Products.

d. No rights, duties, agreement or obligation hereunder, may be assigned or transferred by operation of law, merger or otherwise, without the
prior written consent of Anchor. The obligations, rights, terms and conditions hereof will be binding on the parties hereto and their
respective successors and assigns.

e. The waiver or breach of any term, condition or covenant hereof, or default under any provision hereof, will not be deemed to constitute a
waiver of any other term, condition, or covenant contained herein, or of any subsequent breach or default of any kind or nature.

f. The Terms and Conditions will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California and the applicable laws
of the United States.

g. Anchor Audio has the right to alter the terms and conditions of sale with or without notice to Dealers.

Too0 o
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SELECTION GUIDE

PRODUCT SELECTION GU

The Anchor Audio product line is designed to suit a variety of end-user requirements. While anyone who must project their voice as a
part of their profession is a potential Anchor Audio customer, the teacher’s sound system requirements in a classroom differs significantly
from the requirements of a drill sergeant on a military base. To determine the best Anchor Audio product for a particular customer, we
recommend the following conversation:

1. General description of the customer’s application.

2. Need for speech AND music or speech only?

3. Plan to use the system indoors AND outdoors, or outdoors only?
4. A/C power available?

5. Maximum number of people in audience?

PRODUCT APPLICATION CHART

5000 — BEACON DELUXE PACKAGE

LIBERTY DELUXE PACKAGE

MEGAVOX PRO
1000 — LIBERTY PLATINUM

S

S m0— SEVILLE

<

o
500 —
400 — EXPLORER PRO  ACCLAIM
300 —

200 — AN-1000X AN-MINI
100 — AN-130 RESCUEMAN

Battery Powered Model AC Powered Model Battery or AC Powered Models

NOTE: Estimating crowd size is tricky business due to ambient noise conditions, construction materials in the room, shape of terrain in
an outdoor environment, microphone handling techniques of the individual who is speaking, etc.

Anchor Audio engineers have made their estimates based on the following factors:

. SPL rating of each sound system, without a companion speaker (except deluxe packages)
. Typical distance covered by a given level of SPL

. Angle of the sound field for each product

. Number of people who can fit into that sound field at 12 sq. ft. per person



INTELLIGIBILITY

Anchor Audio focuses its design efforts on voice intelligibility. Two factors contribute to intelligibility:
Proper FREQUENCY RESPONSE and Low DISTORTION allow Anchor Audio Sound Systems to deliver excellent voice intelligibility.

1. Frequency Response — Anchor Audio sound systems are designed to emphasize the mid-range frequencies to enhance vocal
intelligibility. Music-oriented systems artificially boost the bass and treble amplification in order to deliver "boom and sizzle";
however, this design causes the voice reproduction to be muddy and hard to understand. Anchor systems accentuate the
mid-range where vocal intelligibility exists. We then use bass and treble frequencies to give the voice a natural warmth.

BASS ~ MIDRANGE TREBLE

Anchor’s "Music & Voice" sound systems deliver a smooth
Lot = frequency response through the mid-range for clear, natural voice

5 amplification. On the Explorer Pro models, the "Speech Projection”
switch boosts the mid-range for even greater speech projection
(that’s the dotted line).

BASS ~ MIDRANGE TREBLE

Anchor’s "Public Address" systems including the MegaVox,

MiniVox Lite and Little Big Horn deliver their power in the mid-range

to maximize clear vocal intelligibility. For crowd control, coaching

instructions or demonstrating the use of heavy equipment outdoors,

this is the type of sound system to choose.
Y Y

BASS ~ MIDRANGE TREBLE

Competitive sound systems that are designed primarily for
music boost the bass and treble in order to deliver that "boom &
sizzle" which we all love. Unfortunately, that design overwhelms the
mid-range frequencies and results in muddy, hard to understand
speech projection.

2. Distortion - Anchor Audio sound systems are designed for low distortion (accurate sound reproduction).
The factors that contribute to this accuracy include:
e Accurate / Low Noise Electronics — Anchor’s amplifier designs can deliver unusually high peak power levels and incorporate
“active dynamic limiting” which combine to prevent overloading and distortion of the sound. This insures clean, pure sound
at even the highest power levels.

¢ Enclosure Resonance — Anchor’s enclosures are designed to resist vibration and internal echoes; therefore, the enclosure
itself does not distort the sound.

e High Quality Speakers — Sophisticated speaker design, quality materials, and excellent assembly workmanship all contribute
to crisp, pure sound.

The result is accuracy and intelligibility, and no one does it better.

AnchorAudio.com
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SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL (SPL)

SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL (SPL) is a measure of loudness. Anchor Audio designs its sound systems to deliver the maximum SPL while
minimizing weight, size and power consumption on battery-powered systems.

How do you measure how loud something is? Many people think that comparing wattage ratings of various sound systems is a relevant measure,
but wattage is only one element in the equation. SPL, which is measured in dB (decibels), results from a combination of
(1) microphone sensitivity, (2) mixer pre-amp voltage, (3) main amplifier wattage, and (4) speaker efficiency.

Sound Pressure Level (SPL)

I [ o [ *)))

Microphone converts Pre-amp increases voltage Amplifier adds wattage to L

et SR to boost signal strength. amplify the signal. energy into
electrical energy. acoustical energy.

The goal of an Anchor Audio sound system is to balance each stage of the amplification process in order to maximize SPL without generating distortion by overdriving
the system. If you are assembling a component-based system, you will have to balance the power and sensitivities of each part of the system; however, in a packaged
system, sensitivities and wattage are handled by the manufacturer, and the only relevant measure is the ultimate SPL of the package.

Anchor Audio’s products have optimized the balance between SPL, weight of the system, size and battery life in order to suit the needs of our various customers.
Anchor’s products are rated based on their dB levels and the following chart will provide a general understanding of how loud the different dB ratings are in the real world.

Threshold of hearing 0dB

Rustling leaves 20 dB

Quiet whisper 30dB

Normal conversation 60 dB

Loud singing (3 feet) 75dB

Food blender 90 dB
ClassAct 101 dB
AN-30 101 dB
AN-130 101 dB
AN-1000X 103 dB

Power mower 107 dB Seville Lectern 107 dB
AN-MINI 108 dB
RescueMAN 109 dB
Explorer Pro 110 dB
Beacon* 110 dB
Acclaim 114 dB

Chain saw (3 feet) 117 dB Liberty Platinum 110 dB
Little Big Horn 117 dB
Liberty and Companion 123 dB

Amplified rock & roll (6 feet) 120 dB
MegaVox 126 dB

Jet plane (100 feet) 130 dB

NOTE: An increase of 6 dB represents a doubling of SPL (loudness)
* The Beacon line array provides a 120° sound dispersion pattern that triples the coverage of a traditional speaker at the same SPL.



DEALER TOOLS

Need more pictures?
Anchor has created an image gallery of all our products.
Visit http://images.myanchoraudio.com

u] - [w

Need updates on product launches, specials, and more? Use these QR codes by reading them with
any QR code reader application on your smart phone.

p
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Like” us on Facebook “Follow” us on Twitter Check us out on YouTube Subscribe to our Blog
www.facebook.com/anchoraudioinc www.twitter.com/anchoraudio http://www.youtube.com/user/ www.anchoraudio.com/anchorblog
anchor2565

Want to video conference with us? Just make an appointment with your Sales Account Rep
and then visit this link to view your live video conference:
http://www.anchoraudio.com/video_conference.html

For the latest technical specs, manuals, spiff information and terms & conditions,
visit the dealer website at http://www.anchoraudio.com/dealers.cfm. Just use your dealer ID assigned you.
If you don’t remember, give us a call. We will be more than happy to provide you with that information.

Anchor Products are covered by a Six Year Warranty. Intercoms, Little Big Horn, batteries,
microphones, and built-in MP3 or CD player shall be warranted for two years.
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AB-500.....ciiiii 30  H-2000/H-2000S...........cccoovnnnn. 28,30 PROLINK 500.......cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiin, 30
AC-20.....cc 28  H-2000L/LS/LT.....ocoviiiiiinnn, 30 RC-6000......ccccceveiiiiiiiiiiiiii 12
AC-30 .. 16,18 HBM-50.............. 12,15,16,41 RC-30....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiin 15,16
ACCLAIM (@ll models).........ccoovvveviiiinnnns 34 HBM-TA4F........ 4,6,8,12,16,20,24,34,41 RC-AL.......cccooiviiiiiii, 38
ADMIRAL.......ooo 37 HBM-MINL......oooo 16 RC-LBH. ..o 14
AL-HP. 38  HC-ARMOR24-AN.........ccccoovvvinnn. 20,26,42 REMOTE-130....ccccoviviiiriiiiiiniicnn 20,24
AL-TXo 38  HC-ARMOR24-EXP.........cccovviiviinnn. 8,42 RM-100........ccooiiiiiii, 28
AL-WB...oo 38  HC-ARMOR24-MV.........ccooovviviiiiiinnn, 1242 RM-1BK............ooon 20,26,32
AN-30. . 18  HC-ARMOR24-PC.......cccoooviiiiiiinn, 28,42 RM-12BK...............ie 20,26,32
AN-100CM (all models)............cvveinnnn 32  HC-ARMOR24-PL........ccccovviiiiinn, 30,32 RM-500........cciiiiiiiiii 30
AN-130 (@ll models)..........ccccovvvvvvvinnnns 20 HC-ARMOR24-CM......ccccoovvviviiiinnn, 32,42 RSM-7500........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 15
AN-1000X (@ll Models)..........ccovevevvinnnn 26 HC-ARMORS30.......cccooviiiiiiiiinn, 6,42 SB-1BK................. 20,24,26,32
AN-135.. 22 LBH-30.......ccciiiii 14 SB-3W...........ooe 20,22,24,26,32
ANX-70. i, 27 LC-400. ..o 37 SB-3BK........ 20,22,26
AN-Mini. .o 16 LC-B50...iiiiiiiiiiiic 36 SB-30....cciii 18
ANT-CABLE. ..., 30  LIBERTY (all AC/DC models)..........cccco.eee. 6 SB-360W..............cc.... 20,22,24,26,32
BEACON (all models)...........ccccevvrnnnan. 4 LIBERTY (all AC models).........cccccvrvrnne 10 SB-360BK...............oit. 20,22,26
B3-2000........cccoiiiiiieiii 28 LINE-3OM.......coooiiiiiiiii, 6,8 SC-50....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii 12,26
BP-500M......ccooii 30 LK-LIBiii 37 SC-50NL.....ocoviiiiiiiiiii 6,8
BP-500R........ccoiii 30 LM-60...... 4,6,8,12,16,20,24,34,41 SC-TOONL.......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 6,8
BP-500L.....ovviiiiiiiiii 30 LM-618......coi 34,36,41 SEVILLE..............oot, 36
BP-2000..........coooiiii 28  MEGAVOX (all models)..........cccoovvvrvvirainnnn 12 SOFT-30..ciiiiiiiiiie 16,42
CC-100....civiiiiiiiiiii, 20,24,26,42  MIC-80.........covviiiiinn, 12,15,16,41 SOFT-7500.......ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiins 6,42
CC-TO0XL....c.vovveieii 20,24,26,42  MIC-90.........cccoovvrnn 4,6,8,20,24,26,34,41  SOFT-EXP.....cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiii 8,42
CC-550....c.cccvvirnn. 6,8,12,20,24,26,32,42  MIC-90P..............ccoiiii, 41 SOFT-MEGA.........coooiii, 12,42
CHM-100......ccoiiiiiii 32 MINIF15ST o, 18 SS-250......ccccciiiiiiiiiiii, 20,24,26,32
CM-60......... 4,6,8,12,16,20,24,34,41  MINI-70......ccooiiiiiiiiiii, 27 SS-300......cciiiiiiiiiiii 16,18
CLASSACT (all models)..........ccccvvrviinnan. 24 MINIVOX-LITE. ..o 16 SS-550. ... 6,8,12
DEL-100. . i, 32 MP3-TOTE......ooiiiiiiiic, 6,8 UHF-6400...........c..cccoiiiiiiii, 40
EM-TA4F.....4,6,8,12,16,20,24,34,41  MSB-201................o..ee. 6,8,20,24,26 WB-6000........ 4,6,8,12,16,20,24,34,40
EX-AM.. 32 NL-EXP.ooooo 8,42 WH-6000........ 4,6,8,12,16,20,24,32,34,40
EX-25M..iiii 28,32 NL-7500........cccciiiiiiiiiii 6 WM-500.....ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii, 30
EX-50M....oo 28 NL-7500WP.......cooiiiiiiiiiii, 6 XLR-50MF....ooo 6,8
EX-7OM. o 28  NL-7500WP-CAMO..........cocooviiiininn, 6 6000-14P.....ccooiiiii 6,8,12
EXPLORER (all AC/DC models)..................... 8  NL-MEGA......ccoiiiiiiii 12,42 6000-18P......ccoiiiiiiii, 6,8,12
EXPLORER (all AC models) .........c..ccoveve. 11 PGM-100....ci, 28 6000-18PS. ... 12

52 PORTACOM. ..o 28 6000-XLR.........oooiiiii 6,8,12



